The ENGINEER will provide other engineering services as requested at the 
“Standard Rate Schedule”. 

ARTICLE II - ENGINEERING FEES 
2.1 Design Engineering.  For all design engineering services as outlined in Article I “Design 

Engineering", the ENGINEER shall be compensated a lump sum of Four Hundred Eighty-
Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($486,613.00). The lump sum design 
engineering fee is broken down for different aspects of the project as follows: 

3.1.1 Initial Coordination Meeting ................................................................ $6,928.00 
3.1.2 Topographic Survey & Existing Conditions ......................................